TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE RELIZON COMPANY		11/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as the administrative agent
Street Address:	Eleven Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	BANK:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	393735	BUFF-EYE-TONE
Registration Number:	1361070	COPY RIGHT
Registration Number:	393363	FAVORITE BOND
Registration Number:	1240291	FORMS YOU CAN COUNT ON
Registration Number:	393736	GREEN-EYE-TONE
Registration Number:	1201993	KOPY-LOC
Registration Number:	1679665	OUR COMMITMENT COMES IN MANY FORMS
Registration Number:	1675032	OUR COMMITMENT COMES IN MANY FORMS
Registration Number:	252070	REYNOCO
Registration Number:	1171211	VANIER GRAPHICS CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2164761	VENETIAN
Registration Number:	1553546	WARRANTY PRO
Registration Number:	1217520	WILMER SERVICE LINE
Registration Number:	2065378	WILMER ONE-WRITE ORGANIZER
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0947

Registration Number:	2084257	WILMER ONE-WRITE ORGANIZER PERFECTLY SIMPLE, YET SIMPLY PERFECT
Registration Number:	1248971	WILMERSET
Registration Number:	2000258	PERFECTLY SIMPLE, YET SIMPLY PERFECT
Serial Number:	75824344	PRINT TO WIN
Serial Number:	78014589	MARKET TO WIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)701-7711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-701-7237

Email: cdore@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Dore
Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-4637

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christoher Dore
Signature:	/Christopher Dore/
Date:	12/22/2005

Total Attachments: 13

source=2ND Lien TM the relizon company#page1.tif source=2ND Lien TM the relizon company#page2.tif source=2ND Lien TM the relizon company#page3.tif source=2ND Lien TM the relizon company#page4.tif source=2ND Lien TM the relizon company#page5.tif source=2ND Lien TM the relizon company#page6.tif source=2ND Lien TM the relizon company#page7.tif source=2ND Lien TM the relizon company#page8.tif source=2ND Lien TM the relizon company#page9.tif source=2ND Lien TM the relizon company#page10.tif source=2ND Lien TM the relizon company#page11.tif source=2ND Lien TM the relizon company#page11.tif

source=2ND Lien TM the relizon company#page13.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0948

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of November 30, 2005 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), is made by THE RELIZON COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as the administrative agent (together with its successor(s) thereto in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for each of the Secured Parties.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Credit Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2005 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Credit Agreement"), among Workflow Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Borrower"), the various financial institutions and other Persons from time to time parties thereto as lenders, Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch, as Administrative Agent, a Joint Lead Arranger and a Joint Bookrunner, National City Bank, as the Syndication Agent and a Joint Lead Arranger and Royal Bank of Canada, as the Documentation Agent and a Joint Bookrunner, the Lenders and the Issuers have extended Commitments to make Credit Extensions to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Second Lien Credit Agreement, the Grantor has executed and delivered a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2005 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Credit Agreement and pursuant to clause (e) of Section 4.5 of the Security Agreement, the Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Agreement and to grant to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) to secure all Obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor agrees, for the benefit of each Secured Party, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. The Grantor hereby assigns, pledges, hypothecates, charges, mortgages, delivers, and transfers to the Administrative Agent, for its benefit and the ratable benefit of each other Secured Party, and hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for its benefit and the ratable benefit of each other Secured Party, a continuing security interest in all of the following property, whether now or hereafter existing or acquired by the Grantor (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (The Relizon Company)

- (a) (i) all of its Trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos and other source or business identifiers, and all goodwill of the business associated therewith, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired including those referred to in Item A of Schedule I hereto, whether currently in use or not, all registrations and recordings thereof and all applications in connection therewith, whether pending or in preparation for filing, including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any office or agency of the United States of America or any State thereof or any other country or political subdivision thereof or otherwise, and all common-law rights relating to the foregoing, and (ii) the right to obtain all reissues, extensions or renewals of the foregoing (collectively referred to as the "Trademark");
- (b) all Trademark licenses for the grant by or to the Grantor of any right to use any Trademark, including each Trademark license referred to in Item B of Schedule I hereto:
- (c) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the items described in, clause (a), and to the extent applicable clause (b);
- (d) the right to sue third parties for past, present and future infringements of any Trademark Collateral described in clause (a) and, to the extent applicable, clause (b); and
- (e) all Proceeds of, and rights associated with, the foregoing, including any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark license, or for any injury to the goodwill associated with the use of any such Trademark or for breach or enforcement of any Trademark license and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.
- SECTION 3. Security Agreement. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantor for the purpose of registering the security interest of the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding offices in other countries of the world. The security interest granted hereby has been granted as a supplement to, and not in limitation of, the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent for its benefit and the ratable benefit of each other Secured Party under the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent and each Secured Party thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.
- SECTION 4. Release of Liens. Upon (i) the Disposition of Trademark Collateral in accordance with the Second Lien Credit Agreement or (ii) the occurrence of the Termination Date, the security interests granted herein shall automatically terminate with respect to (A) such Trademark Collateral (in the case of clause (i)) or (B) all Trademark Collateral (in the case of clause (ii)). Upon any such Disposition or termination, the Administrative Agent will, at the Grantor's sole expense, deliver to the Grantor, without any representations, warranties or recourse of any kind whatsoever, all Trademark Collateral held by the Administrative Agent

TRADEMARK REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0950 hereunder, and execute and deliver to the Grantor such Documents as the Grantor shall reasonably request to evidence such termination.

SECTION 5. Acknowledgment. The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 6. Loan Document. This Agreement is a Loan Document executed pursuant to the Second Lien Credit Agreement and shall (unless otherwise expressly indicated herein) be construed, administered and applied in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof, including Article X thereof.

SECTION 7. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute together but one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by Authorized Officer as of the date first above written.

THE RELIZON COMPANY

By:

Name: Paul H. Bogutsky Title: Assistant Secretary

Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (The Relizon Company)

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Administrative Agent

Ву:

Name: Title:

JAMES MORAN MANAGING DIRECTOR

By:

Name: Title:

GREGORY S. RICHARDS ASSOCIATE

Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (The Relizon Company)

SCHEDULE I to Trademark Security Agreement

Item A. Trademarks

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
U.S.A.	Buff-Eye-Tone and Design	393,735	2/17/1941
U.S.A.	Copy Right	1,361,070	9/17/1985
U.S.A.	Favorite Bond	393,363	2/10/1942
U.S.A.	Forms You Can Count On	1,240,291	5/31/1983
U.S.A.	Green-Eye-Tone and Design	393,736	3/3/1942
U.S.A.	Kopy-Loc (Stylized)	1,201,993	7/20/1982
U.S.A.	Our Commitment Comes in Many Forms	1,679,665 (Warehouse Storage Services for business forms and delivery of business forms)	3/17/1992
		1,675,032 (Printed forms)	2/11/1992
U.S.A.	Perfectly Simply, Yet Simply Perfect	2,000,528	9/10/1996
U.S.A.	Pressure Seal Equipment	VA1,188,645	10/8/2002
U.S.A.	Reynoco	252,070	1/22/1929
U.S.A.	RSCP (Reynolds	TXU883,864	5/1/1998

17338622

TRADEMARK REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0954

	Source for Vendor Products) Feb. 1998 Update		
U.S.A.	RSVP (Reynolds Source for Vendor Products) Feb. 96 Update	TXU742,574	4/26/1996
U.S.A.	RSVP.	TXU816,309	8/14/1997
U.S.A.	RSVP: Reynolds Source for Vendor Products: Version 1994	TXU697,635	10/24/1994
U.S.A.	Vanier Graphics Corporation and Design	1,171,211	9/29/1981
U.S.A.	Venetian	2,164,761	6/9/1998
U.S.A.	Warranty Pro	1,553,546	8/29/1989
U.S.A.	Wilmer "Service" Line (Stylized)	1,217,520	11/23/1982
U.S.A.	Wilmer One- Write Organizer	2,065,378	5/27/1997
U.S.A.	Wilmer One- Write Organizer Perfectly Simple, Yet Simply Perfect and Desi	2,084,257	7/29/1997
U.S.A.	Wilmerset	1,248,971	8/23/1983
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	relizon-mw.com realizon.com realizon.net realizon.com realizon.net realizon.org	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	

Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (The Relizon Company)

17338622

N/A	relison.net	N/A
N/A	realyzon.com	N/A
N/A	realyzon.org	N/A
N/A	realizon.net	N/A
N/A	relison.com	N/A
N/A	relison.net	N/A
N/A	relison.org	N/A
N/A	relizoncompany.	N/A
IN/ //x	com	
N/A	relizoncompany.	N/A
LVIIX	net	
N/A	relizoncompany.	N/A
INIA	org	
N/A	relizone.com	N/A
N/A	relizone.net	N/A
N/A	relizone.org	N/A
N/A	relizongroup.co	N/A
IV/A	m	
N/A	relyson.com	N/A
N/A	relyzoncom.com	N/A
N/A	relyzongroup.co	N/A
18774	m	
N/A	relyson.com	N/A
N/A	therelisoncompa	N/A
IVA	ny.com	
N/A	therelisongroup.c	N/A
IVA	om	
N/A	therelizoncompa	N/A
IVA	ny.com	
N/A	therelizoncompa	N/A
INIA	ny.net	-
N/A	therelizoncompa	N/A
14/7	ny.org	
N/A	therelizongroup.c	N/A
11/17	om	
N/A	therelysoncompa	N/A
14/11	ny.com	
N/A	therelysoncompa	N/A
INA	ny.net	
N/A	therelyzoncompa	N/A
19/75	ny.org	
N/A	therelizongroup.c	N/A
INIT	om	
N/A	therelyson	N/A
IVIA	company.org	,
N/A	therelyzoncompa	N/A
A 37 E'X	ny.com	

N/A	relizon.or	N/A	
N/A	print-to-win.com	N/A	
N/A	idanswers.com	N/A	
N/A	relizon.us	N/A	
N/A	pmorderingercen	N/A	
	ter.com		
N/A	print layer.com	N/A	
N/A	relizon.com	N/A	
N/A	reiizon.net	N/A	
N/A	relizon.org	N/A	
N/A	relyzon.com	N/A	
N/A	relyzon.net	N/A	
N/A	relyzon.org	N/A	
N/A	therelyzoncompa	N/A	
	ny.com		
N/A	cashmgtroducts.c	N/A	
	om		
N/A	relizonline.com	N/A	
N/A	relizonline.net	N/A	
	<u>Pendir</u>	ng Trademark Applic	ations
		G	arment to
Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing

Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
U.S.A.	Market to Win	78/014,859	6/27/2000
U.S.A.	Print to Win	75/824,344	10/15/1999

Trademark Applications In Preparation

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Docket No	Expector. Filing		Products/ Services
N/A Item B. <u>Trade</u>	None mark Licenses	N/A	N/A		N/A
Country or Territory	Trademark	Licensor	<u>Licensee</u>	Effective Date	Expiration Date
United States	EXCEPTIONAL PEOPLE, PROVEN RESULTS (Application)	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 1 2001	term that is automatically renewed unless sooner terminated.
United States	FORMCRAFT	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 2001	
United States	F FORMCRAFT and Design	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 2001	
United States	RELIZON AND DESIGN	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 2001	
United States	THE RELIZON COMPANY	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 2001	
United States	THE ARNOLD CORPORATION and Design	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee	December 2001	

Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (The Relizon Company)

United States	AUTO POST (Stylized)	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 1, 2001	unless sooner terminated. One year term that is automatically renewed unless sooner terminated.
United States	CLEAN-PERF	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 1, 2001	One year term that is automatically renewed unless sooner terminated.
United States	DATAMERGE	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 1, 2001	One year term that is automatically renewed unless sooner terminated. One year term that is automatically renewed unless sooner terminated.
United States	DATAMERGE and Design	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 1, 2001	
United States	DATASEAL	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 1, 2001	One year term that is automatically renewed unless sooner terminated.
United States	PAYWRITE and Design	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 1, 2001	One year term that is automatically renewed unless sooner terminated.
United States	POST RITE	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 1, 2001	
United States	POST RITE (Stylized)	Relizon Wisconsin Inc.	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 1 2001	

Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (The Relizon Company)

		(Sublicensor)			renewed unless sooner
United States	PRIME	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 1, 2001	terminated. One year term that is automatically renewed unless sooner
United States	REALIZE THE ADVANTAGE	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 1, 2001	terminated. One year term that is automatically renewed unless sooner
United States	RECEIPT RITE	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 1, 2001	terminated. One year term that is automatically renewed unless sooner terminated.
United States	SANS-COPY	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 1, 2001	One year term that is automatically renewed unless sooner terminated.
United States	SIMPLICITY SERIES	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 1, 2001	One year term that is automatically renewed unless sooner terminated.
United States	STARTA SYSTEM	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 1, 2001	One year term that is automatically renewed unless sooner terminated.
United States	SUPERSLIP	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 1, 2001	One year term that is automatically renewed unless sooner terminated.
United States	W (Stylized)	Relizon Wisconsin	The Relizon Company	December 1, 2001	

Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (The Relizon Company)

		Inc. (Sublicensor)	(Sublicensee)		automatically renewed unless sooner terminated.
United States	WILMER	Relizon Wisconsin Inc. (Sublicensor)	The Relizon Company (Sublicensee)	December 1, 2001	One year term that is automatically renewed unless sooner terminated.

Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (The Relizon Company)

RECORDED: 12/22/2005